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Maytag Residential Maytag 640W Dryer Parts Parts Diagram 04 - FRONT VIEW

Click on the part number to view part

© 0o N o O

1"

12

13

Original Part Number

300054 300-054
Y300059

300198

300227

300259
300290
300416
300531
300535

300536
Y300538
300541

300543

Replaced By

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Part Description

Setback Wall Tstat, 24V, Gas,
Heating/Cooling, 5-Wire

MICRO SWITCH---NA

ANGLE & BRKT ASSY FOR
CABNT

PANEL FOR DOOR
W/HINGES OUTER

BRACKET & SCREEN ASSY
TIMER

DRUM ASSEMBLY

THUMB STUD

ACCESS PLATE FOR DRUM

COVER FOR CONTROL
PANEL

FLUORESCENT LAMP

COVER FOR CONTROL
PANEL

THERMOSTAT


http://www.pwslaundry.com/c-508051-residential-maytag-640w-dryer-parts-for-repair-service
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10415830-maytag-300-054-dryer-setback-wall-tstat-24v-gas-heating-cooling-5-wire.html
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300562
300574

301029
301272
301312
301448
Y302000
302984
310074
310089
310217
310219
310226

310351

310377
Y310386

310420

310468
310553

310558

310559
310578
310579
310583
310607

Y310630
Y310632
310703
310732
310734
310735
310736

310754

Y310759
310768
310934
311339
Y311916
312207

200860

200862
200866

201580

202807

210310

8316805

Y014874

1163839

22003428

22003781

31001575

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
Not Available

Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

BACK PANEL & PAD

SCREW & LOCK WASHER
ASSY

DOOR HANDLE
FASTENER BRACKET
FRONT PANEL

DOOR COMPLETE
Heater Coil With Frame
Baffle Assembly - Poly
Light-Ind

TENSION SPRING

No Longer Available
No.10z Fastener
WASHER

TRIM STRIP FOR FRONT
PANEL

TINNERMAN NUT-TOP
COVER

Screw, Idler Arm And Sleeve

SPRING CATCH FOR LINT
DRYER

PANEL FOR LINT TRAP
DRAWER

ADJUSTABLE BRACKET

SCREW, LINT SCREEN TO
PANEL

NUT-DRAWER FRONT TO
LINT TRAP

WASHER

SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16
INCH

WASHER

SCREW,DATA PLATE TO
CABINET

Door Seal
Screw
SCREW, No.10-24 X 3/8 INCH
CONTROL PANEL
Timer Dial

GLASS PANEL, RIGHT
GLASS PANEL, LEFT

WASHER (STAINLESS
STEEL)

Screw, Tumbler Baffles
WASHER

Leg, Adjustable

SET SCREW

Screw, Ground Strap
TERMINAL COVER

RECEPTACLE FOR LAMP-
RIGHT

BALLAST
SOCKET-PILOT LAMP

SWITCH FOR
FLUORESCENT LAMP

RECEPT FOR
FLUORESCENT LAMP

Bulb, Cylinder Light


http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409178-maytag-y302000-dryer-heater-coil-with-frame.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409184-maytag-302984-dryer-baffle-assembly-poly.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10415491-maytag-8316805-dryer-light-ind.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409185-maytag-310219-washer-dryer-no-10z-fastener.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412826-maytag-y014874-washer-dryer-screw-idler-arm-and-sleeve.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409186-maytag-y310630-dryer-door-seal.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10414714-maytag-1163839-washer-dryer-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409218-maytag-310734-dryer-timer-dial.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412841-maytag-y310759-washer-dryer-screw-tumbler-baffles.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10410375-maytag-22003428-washer-dryer-leg-adjustable.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412953-maytag-22003781-washer-dryer-screw-ground-strap.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409790-maytag-31001575-washer-dryer-bulb-cylinder-light.html

59 210385 Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg

61 210609 Nylon Washer

63 210830 Not Available MEDALLION

65 210866 Nut, Twin Speed

67 210887 12990527 Screw-Sm/Hex

69 211244 Not Available GASKET

71 211246 Not Available SPRING CLIP

73 211250 Fastener

75 211962 Spring Clip

77 Y052721 Nut, Terminal Block Plate


http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412859-maytag-210385-washer-dryer-lock-nut-for-adjustable-leg.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409188-maytag-210609-washer-dryer-nylon-washer.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412879-maytag-210684-washer-dryer-foot-adjustable-leg.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412614-maytag-210866-washer-dryer-nut-twin-speed.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10414293-maytag-12990527-washer-dryer-screw-sm-hex.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409225-maytag-211250-washer-dryer-fastener.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412658-maytag-211252-washer-dryer-screw-ground-wire.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10409193-maytag-211962-washer-dryer-spring-clip.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10412799-maytag-y052721-washer-dryer-nut-terminal-block-plate.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-10415296-maytag-486009-washer-dryer-lockwasher.html
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